seized, since it was not liable to be confiscated.

9.  In  such situation,  we are  of  the  opinion
that  it  is  a  fit  case,  in  which,  we  may  direct  to  pay
adequate compensation to the petitioner, being owner of
the  vehicle,  to  the  tune  of  Rs.75,000/-  (seventy  five
thousand),  however,  Sri  Kumar  Manish,  learned
Standing  Counsel  –  5  requests  for  granting  an
opportunity for obtaining detailed instruction and filing
counter affidavit in the matter. The request of Sri Kumar
Manish, S.C.-5 is allowed for filing counter affidavit so

[...]

seized, since it was not liable to be confiscated.

9.  In  such situation,  we are  of  the  opinion
that  it  is  a  fit  case,  in  which,  we  may  direct  to  pay
adequate compensation to the petitioner, being owner of
the  vehicle,  to  the  tune  of  Rs.75,000/-  (seventy  five
thousand),  however,  Sri  Kumar  Manish,  learned
Standing  Counsel  –  5  requests  for  granting  an
opportunity for obtaining detailed instruction and filing
counter affidavit in the matter. The request of Sri Kumar
Manish, S.C.-5 is allowed for filing counter affidavit so